Nickalus Holmes

From: Sent: To: Cc: Subject: Nickalus Holmes on behalf of Records Clerk Monday, April 7, 2025 7:36 AM 'Meighan Kerr' Consumer Contact RE: Thank you for your vote! RE. Docket #20240032-SU

Good morning Ms. Kerr

Thank you for contacting the Office of Commission Clerk. Your comments will be added to the docket 20240032-SU and forwarded to the Office of Consumer Assistance and Outreach.

Sincerely,

Nick Holmes Commission Deputy Clerk II Office of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 850-413-6770

PLEASE NOTE: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from state officials regarding state business are considered to be public records and will be made available to the public and the media upon request. Therefore, your email message may be subject to public disclosure.

From: Meighan Kerr <meighank@coloradomaterialsinc.com>
Sent: Sunday, April 6, 2025 4:44 PM
To: Records Clerk <CLERK@PSC.STATE.FL.US>; Office of Commissioner Clark <Commissioner.Clark@psc.state.fl.us>; Office of Commissioner Passidomo Smith <Commissioner.Passidomo.Smith@psc.state.fl.us>; Office of Commissioner Graham <Commissioner.Graham@PSC.STATE.FL.US>
Subject: Thank you for your vote! RE. Docket #20240032-SU

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking links, especially from unknown senders.

I just wanted to take a moment to thank you for your vote last week on the Environmental Utilities case. I understand this was probably a tough decision, and I know you were feeling pressure from a lot of people. I so appreciate your time, patience, and consideration. You all really made us feel heard in a situation where we had been feeling quite helpless. It means a lot to me that you listened respectfully and really took the time to think through all of the points.

Thank you, and have a great day!

Meighan Kerr, CPA Controller CFO Colorado Materials, Inc